JORDAN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE [JUCO]

P.O. Box 1878 MOROGORO | TANZANIA,

Web: https://www.juco.ac.tz, Email: info@juco.ac.tz, Tel: +255735604854



FEE STRUCTURE

Programme: MBA, MEDPA, MEDCI, AND MRSED

Class: First Year
Academic Year: 2025/2026

Fee Structure Items

SN	Item Name	Amount	Status	Currency
1	Administrative fees	370,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
2	TCU QA Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
3	JUCSO Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
4	Tuition Fee	2,055,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
	TOTAL	2,465,000.00		

Tuition Fee Installments

Installment	Description	Amount (TZS)	Due Date
1	Beginning of Semester I	986,000	01-12-2025
2	Before End of Semester I	493,000	31-01-2026
3	Beginning of Semester II	493,000	31-03-2026
4	Before End of Semester II	493,000	31-05-2026

Programme: MBA, MEDPA, MEDCI, AND MRSED

Class: Second Year Academic Year: 2025/2026

Fee Structure Items

SN	Item Name	Amount	Status	Currency
1	Administrative fees	370,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
2	TCU QA Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
3	JUCSO Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
4	Tuition Fee	2,200,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
	TOTAL	2,610,000.00		

Tuition Fee Installments

Installment	Description	Amount (TZS)	Due Date
1	Beginning of Semester I	1,044,000	01-12-2025
2	Before End of Semester I	522,000	31-01-2026
3	Beginning of Semester II	522,000	31-03-2026
4	Before End of Semester II	522,000	31-05-2026

Programme: MAPH AND MATH

Class: First Year Academic Year: 2025/2026

Fee Structure Items

SN	Item Name	Amount	Status	Currency
1	Administrative fees	370,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
2	TCU QA Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
3	JUCSO Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
4	Tuition Fee	1,655,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
	TOTAL	2,065,000.00		

Tuition Fee Installments

Installment	Description	Amount (TZS)	Due Date
1	Beginning of Semester I	826,000	01-12-2025
2	Before End of Semester I	413,000	31-01-2026
3	Beginning of Semester II	413,000	31-03-2026
4	Before End of Semester II	413,000	31-05-2026

Programme: MAPH AND MATH Class: Second Year 2025/2026

Fee Structure Items

SN	Item Name	Amount	Status	Currency
1	Administrative fees	440,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
2	TCU QA Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
3	JUCSO Fee	20,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
4	Tuition Fee	2,145,000.00	Mandatory	TZS
	TOTAL	2,625,000.00		

Tuition Fee Installments

Installment	Description	Amount (TZS)	Due Date
1	Beginning of Semester I	1,050,000	01-12-2025
2	Before End of Semester I	525,000	31-01-2026
3	Beginning of Semester II	525,000	31-03-2026
4	Before End of Semester II	525,000	31-05-2026

Note:

- 1. Deadline for registration for the Academic Year 2025/2026 is 01st December 2025
- 2. National Health insurance (NHIF) is Compulsory to all students and is paid directly to NHIF. Those who do not have may process for it at the time of registration at the College. For those who have Health insurance cards, kindly note that at the time of registration, the insurance cards should be valid for at least 9 months.
- 3. Cost of borrowing or purchasing graduation gown is not included in the fees.
- 4. Grades report on request will be charged TZS 5,000/=
- 5. Books, stationary & meals allowance are paid direct to the student and may vary according to sponsors' policies. If a sponsor wants to pay through JUCo accounts he/she is advised to contact the College Bursar before the payments are done.
- 6. Payment for your accommodation in the College hostel (400,000 TZS) can only be made after being informed that there is vacancy for you. You will then be required to present to the Dean of Students or Warden the payment receipt.
 - Remember to indicate in memo that the payment is for accommodation.

Accommodation fee may be paid in 2 installments of TZS 200,000/= at the beginning of each semester.

- 7. Penalty of 50,000 TZS will be charged for late registration and 25,000 TZS for late payment of each other fees instalments.
- 8. Fees are subject to changes.
- 9. TCU QA Fee is collected by the College on behalf of TCU.
- 10. Pay your fees through the respective channels: CRDB BANK, NMB BANK, MPESA, MIXX BY YAS, AIRTEL MONEY
- 11. All payments must be paid by using control/reference number generated from JUCO SIMS
- 12. Extension fees for PHD programs will be charged at TZS 1,500,000/= after four years of study
- 13. NHIF for foreigners and post graduate students will be determined by the NHIF office.

Pay-in slip should include the following information:

- > Student's names (as registered in JUCo or for the applicants as they appear on the school certificates)
- Programme and year of study using possibly their abbreviations (e.g., MEDPA1, BAED3, DBA2, CCD)
- Registration number (registered students only)
- > Purpose of payment (be specific, e.g.: registration fee, or tuition and administrative fees, or provisional results)
- After making payment submit the original copy of pay-in slip to JUCo Finance Office for verification